FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce 05-03-2000 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT LULIVED 101343136 SHEET ? APR 10 PH 2: 07 **PATENTS ONLY** UPO/ File Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type 4.10.00 X New X Assianment License © Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License A Change of Name **Document ID#** Merger © Other © Correction of PTO Error Reel# U.S. Government Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) © Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Secret File Departmental File (C) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) | Engelhard Corporation February 8, 2000 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) | Engelhard Sensor Technologies February 8, 2000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party (C) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Edwards Systems Technology, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) | 90 Fieldstone Court 06410 Address (line 2) Cheshire Connecticut Zip Code City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Recovering Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 05/02/2000 DCBATES 00000240 5592147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are

authorized, as indicated herein.

leinman Milton E. Kleinman

March 31, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

Yes 🗺

NO (C)

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number							
Name	Milton E. Kleinman								
Address (line 1)	24 Burr Farms Road								
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)	ddress (line 4) Westport, CT 06880								
_	r the total number of p ument including any at	ages of the attached conveyand tachments.	e # 2						
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Num	bers(s) X Mari	k if additional numbers attached						
	the Trademark Application Num t Application Numb	ber or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)						
raten		5592147	5650624 5767776						
		5691704	5834777 4968887						
		5047639	5060508 5103096						
If this document is be	ing filed together with a new Pa med executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent ap	Month Day Year plication was						
	ration Treaty (PCT)								
		PCT	PCT PCT						
	T application number	DOT	DOT DOT						
-	U.S. Application Numb	er PCT	PCT PCT						
nas not i	been assigned.								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: # 33									
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 1,320.00						
Method of Pay	ment En	closed 🗷 Deposit Acco	ount ©						
Deposit Accor									
(Enter for pay		t or if additional fees can be charge t Account Number:	ed to the account.)						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Mo								
Statement and	I Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any									
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Milton E. Kleinm	•	ME Kluman	March 31, 2000						
Name of Per	/	Signature	Date Signed						

206487

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0070

Recordation Cover Sheet Page 3

Patents Only

Patent Number	Patent Number
5,215,498	5,798,700
5,335,534	5,721,430
5,341,214	5,966,077
5,369,397	5,747,808
5,408,101	4,928,703
5,444,249	5,026,992
5,502,308	5,053,754
5,601,079	5,079,422
5,370,114	5,163,332
5,340,986	5,222,389
5,414,264	5,347,474
5,453,621	5,384,640

PATENT REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0071

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the 8th day of February 2000 from ENGELHARD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and ENGELHARD SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "Assignors"), with a principal place of business at 101 Wood Avenue, Iselin, New Jersey 08830 to EDWARDS SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Connecticut corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 90 Fieldstone Court, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner of the United States patents identified in the Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the patents identified in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all who it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in, to and under the patents identified in Schedule A and any reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations, continued prosecutions and substitutes thereof and any patents issuing there on, and Assignors convey to Assignee all rights to sue for and/or receive compensation for past, present and future infringements of all such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Engelhard Corporation		Engelhard Sensor Technologies, Inc.		
Ву:	Dans M. Well	By:	Dard n. Vegla	
Name:	David M. Wexler	Name:	David M. Wexler	
Title:	Vice President	Title:	Vice President	

Schedule A

United States Patents

Patent Number	Docket	Patent Number	Docket
5,592,147	4095	5,798,700	4095
5,650,624	4097	5,721,430	4098
5,767,776	4099	5,966,077	4099
5,691,704	4100	5,747,808	4101
5,834,777	4101	4,928,703	4102
4,968,887	4103	5,026,992	4104
5,047,639	4105	5,053,754	4106
5,060,508	4107	5,079,422	4108
5,103,096	4109	5,163,332	4110
5,215,498	4111	5,222,389	4112
5,335,534	4113	5,340,986	4114
5,341,214	4115	5,347,474	4116
5,369,397	4117	5,384,640	4118
5,408,101	4119	5,414,264	4120
5,444,249	4121	5,453,621	4122
5,502,308	4123	5,370,114	4124
5,601,079	4125	, ,	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/10/2000 REEL: 010742 FRAME: 0073